

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1007 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 8/3/2020 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 8/18/2020 Final action: 8/18/2020

Title: Proclaim August 29, 2020 as "Lemonade Day" in Humboldt County (Supervisor Rex Bohn)

Sponsors: Rex Bohn

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Lemonade Day Proclamation.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/18/2020	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Rex Bohn

Agenda Section: Consent

SUBJECT:

Proclaim August 29, 2020 as "Lemonade Day" in Humboldt County (Supervisor Rex Bohn)

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Adopt the proclamation.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

N/A

DISCUSSION:

"Lemonade Day" is an event providing children with the opportunity to learn and apply entrepreneurial thinking. In this time of COVID-19, Lemonade Day is more than just a day, it is a celebration of resiliency in the face of adversity, showing the true spirit of Humboldt County's young entrepreneurs. The Board is being asked to proclaim August 29, 2020 as a virtual version of Humboldt Lemonade Day and encourages residents of Humboldt County to support this worthwhile effort.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

N/A

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

File #: 20-1007, Version: 1

N/A

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Board discretion.

ATTACHMENTS:

Proclamation

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A

Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A